

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Committee Calendar

Municipal Services and Properties Committee

Monday, March 2, 2020

9:30 AM

Mercedes Cotner Committee Room 217

Note that legislation passed today by Committee and is next scheduled for the Finance Committee at 2:00 p.m.

23-2020 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Capital

Projects to enter into one or more agreements with Signet Real Estate Group, or its designee, to allow and accept streetscape improvements on East 97th Street between Chester and Lamont Avenues, as a gift to the

City.

<u>Sponsors:</u> Basheer Jones, Kenneth Johnson, Anthony Brancatelli, Kevin Kelley and By

Departmental Request

Attachments: 23-2020-Accept gift of PIK from Signet Real Estate Group on E 97 b. Chester a

27-2020 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Capital

Projects to issue a permit to Leonard J. Edwards to encroach into the public right-of-way of Morris Avenue by installing, using, and maintaining a

fence and landscaping.

Attachments: 27-2020-Encr - Morris Avenue

32-2020 AN EMERGENCY RESOLUTION Declaring the intent to vacate a portion

of West 29th Street.

<u>Sponsors:</u> Jasmin Santana, Kenneth Johnson, Anthony Brancatelli and By Departmental Request

Attachments: 32-2020-Int to vacate W 29

84-2020 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE

Authorizing the donation of a standard highway easement interest from Eileen C. Gilbride abutting Lynn Court for the rehabilitation of Lynn Court,

for the Office of Capital Projects.

<u>Sponsors:</u> Charles Slife, Kenneth Johnson, Anthony Brancatelli and By Departmental Request

<u>Attachments:</u> 84-2020-Accept easements from Eileen Gilbride for rehab of Lynn Court jdd 12.

122-2020 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE

To vacate a portion of East 176th Street.

Sponsors: Joseph Jones, Kenneth Johnson, Anthony Brancatelli, Kevin Kelley and By Departmental

Request

Attachments: 122-2020-Ord to vacate E 176

123-2020 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE

To vacate a portion of Gehring Avenue.

<u>Sponsors:</u> Kerry McCormack, Kenneth Johnson, Anthony Brancatelli, Kevin Kelley and By

Departmental Request

<u>Attachments:</u> 123-2020-Ord to vacate Gehring Avenue

124-2020 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE

To vacate a portion of West 48th Street and a portion of relocated Turn

Avenue S.W.

Sponsors: Kerry McCormack, Kenneth Johnson, Anthony Brancatelli, Kevin Kelley and By

Departmental Request

Attachments: 124-2020-Ord to vacate W 48 and portion of Turn

145-2020 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE

Changing the name of "East 9th/Rockwell Park" located at East 9th Street

and Rockwell Avenue to "Betty Klaric Park."

<u>Sponsors:</u> Kerry McCormack

Attachments: 145-2020 McCormack-Ordinance changing name of East 9th and Rockwell Parl

159-2020 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Determining the method of making the

public improvement of rehabilitating the pond and dock area at Camp Forbes; authorizing the Director of Capital Projects or the Director of Public Works to enter into contract to construct the improvement;

authorizing one or more contracts for its design; authorizing the Director of Capital Projects to apply for and accept a grant from the Ohio Department of Natural Resources; and to apply for and accept any cash gifts or grants from any public or private entity needed to implement the improvement.

Sponsors: Kenneth Johnson, Anthony Brancatelli, Kevin Kelley and By Departmental Request

Attachments: 159-2020-FILE-PIK and Prof Serv for rehab to pond and dock at Camp Forbes a

File 159-2020-A PIK and Prof Serv to rehab pond and dock at Camp Forbes, Of

163-2020 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Works

to enter into a license agreement with the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, or its designee, to construct and maintain a bus shelter on City-owned property on East 105th Street within the new City park located at the Glenville Circle North development at East 105th Street and Ashbury

Avenue.

<u>Sponsors:</u> Kevin Conwell, Kenneth Johnson, Anthony Brancatelli, Kevin Kelley and By Departmental

Request

<u>Attachments:</u> 163-2020-Perpetual License ag w GCRTA for bus shelter

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the purchase by one or more

requirement contracts of trees, and labor and materials needed for urban forestry services, including but not limited to, maintaining and planting trees, and removing trees, stumps, and tree waste material, for the Division of Park Maintenance and Properties, Department of Public Works and the Departments of Aging and Community Development, for a period of one

year, with a one-year option to renew, exercisable by the Director of Public

Works.

<u>Sponsors:</u> Kenneth Johnson, Kevin Kelley and By Departmental Request

Attachments: 164-2020-Reg K urban forestry, trees - PW only, w bonds

192-2020 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE

Authorizing the Director of Public Works to enter into contract with the Northeast Ohio Muni Football League aka Cleveland Municipal Football Association dba Cleveland Muni Football League to conduct a city-wide

football program.

Sponsors: Kenneth Johnson, Kevin Kelley and By Departmental Request

Attachments: 192-2020-K w Northeast Ohio Muni Football League aka Cleveland Muny Footb

194-2020 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE

Authorizing the Director of Public Works to enter into one or more contracts without competitive bidding with Rush Refuse Systems for the rental of up to nine waste collection packers, for the Division of Waste Collection and Disposal, Department of Public Works, for a period up to nine months.

<u>Sponsors:</u> Kenneth Johnson, Kevin Kelley and By Departmental Request

Attachments: 194-2020-Lease w Rush Refuse for waste collection packers

195-2020 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE

Authorizing the purchase by one or more requirement contracts of the transfer, disposal, and processing of recyclable materials, for the Division of Waste Collection and Disposal, Department of Public Works, for a period of two years with a one-year option to renew, exercisable by the

Director of Public Works.

Sponsors: Kenneth Johnson, Kevin Kelley and By Departmental Request

<u>Attachments:</u> 195-2020-Req K transfer, disposal, and processing of recyclable materials

204-2020 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE

Authorizing the Director of Capital Projects to make alterations and modifications in Contract No. PI 2019-033 with Millstone Management

Group, Inc. for the repair to City Hall due to water damage.

Sponsors: Kenneth Johnson, Kevin Kelley and By Departmental Request

<u>Attachments:</u> 204-2020-Subsidiary with Millstone Management for City Hall rehab, Law

205-2020 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE

Authorizing the Director of Capital Projects to make alterations and modifications in Contract No. PI 2019-028 with Western Specialty

Contractors for improvements to the exterior of the 205 St. Clair building.

<u>Sponsors:</u> Kenneth Johnson, Kevin Kelley and By Departmental Request

Attachments: 205-2020-Subsidiary with Western Specialty Contractors for 205 St Clair Buildin

(END)